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ALIAS

Thistle Whiskers McBain
Oak Creek Martin
Buckshot Sentenza
Pappy Miles

Pawnee Bill

Doc Holidaily

Silas Hendershot
Jaxson Wyatt

Ash

Turtle Creek Murray
Broken Bow Bob

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Judge Wescott

J W Bones

Flicker

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon
Luscious Loralei
Whiskey Jim

Bear Creek Dave

Sassy Soni

Total Shooters 20
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Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match Nov 2022

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final
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10:56:50 AM

Stage 1

24.31
27.27
25.82
40.43
34.31
39.62
39.12
53.15
44.28
60.47
74.84
52.93
83.52
199.99
88.67
74.43
70.28
71.86
98.31
140.67

Stage 2

29.46
26.58
32.12
47.52
42.05
47.24
46.19
34.47
59.63
57.42
50.31
124.70
67.28
45.05
69.50
82.18
81.19
68.76
93.96
115.55

Stage 3

19.66
23.42
38.87
35.19
45.58
53.31
47.83
58.58
54.03
54.05
60.22
75.11
79.39
35.76
83.20
93.46
95.06
106.11
115.30
122.74

Stage 4

28.68
38.78
33.77
42.02
42.85
43.71
37.74
46.06
49.79
58.06
48.74
55.89
87.78
54.44
74.13
73.57
100.83
85.64
94.65
123.60

Shoot Date: 11/27/2022
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time
43.40 37.67 183.18
44.10 39.63 199.78
50.42 42.71 223.71
58.85 37.20 261.21
77.79 50.47 293.05
59.38 50.41 293.67
73.65 50.71 295.24
66.31 38.93 297.50
58.10 54.59 320.42
64.00 67.28 361.28
109.51 68.62 412.24
89.62 61.31 459.56
77.57 76.35 471.89
79.47 57.88 472.59
95.70 74.53 485.73
108.80 75.78 508.22
129.71 83.94 561.01
133.90 109.30 575.57
111.48 98.60 612.30
164.99 153.53 856.08



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match Nov 2022
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, November 28, 2022 10:58:17 AM 11/27/2022 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish 1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Wrangler (36 +) 1 24.31 29.46 29.66 28.68 38.40 27.67 178.18
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2=10 15
Thistle Whiskers McB ~ Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

24.31 29.46 19.66 28.68 43.40 37.67 183.18

49er 1 27.27 26.58 28.42 28.78 44.10 34.63 189.78
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 20
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

27.27 26.58 23.42 38.78 44.10 39.63 199.78

Gunfighter 1 25.82 27.12 38.87 28.77 45.42 27.71 193.71
3 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 3=15 40
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

25.82 32.12 38.87 33.77 50.42 42.71 223.71

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 35.43 42.52 45.19 42.02 58.85 37.20 261.21
4 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Pappy Miles Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

40.43 47.52 35.19 42.02 58.85 37.20 261.21

Classic Cowgirl 1 34.31 42.05 40.58 37.85 72.79 40.47 268.05
5 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 15
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.31 42.05 45.58 42.85 77.79 50.47 293.05

Cowboy 1 34.62 37.24 53.31 38.71 49.38 40.41 253.67
6 Misses: 1= 5 2=10 2=10 1= 5 2= 10 2=10 50
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

39.62 47.24 53.31 43.71 59.38 50.41 293.67

Duelist 1 39.12 41.19 47.83 37.74 63.65 45.71 275.24
7 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 30
Silas Hendershot Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

39.12 46.19 47.83 37.74 73.65 50.71 295.24

Buckaroo (13 & under) 1 38.15 29.47 48.58 46.06 61.31 28.93 252.50
8 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 2=10 35
Jaxson Wyatt Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53.15 34.47 58.58 46.06 66.31 38.93 297.50

Cowboy 2 44.28 49.63 54.03 49.79 58.10 44.59 300.42
9 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 2=10 20
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.28 59.63 54.03 49.79 58.10 54.59 320.42



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match Nov 2022
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Monday, November 28, 2022 10:58:17 AM 11/27/2022 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Allas  Category/ Finish 1jne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 55.47 52.42 59.05 53.06 59.00 52.28 331.28
10 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 3=15 40
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

60.47 57.42 54.05 58.06 64.00 67.28 361.28

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 64.84 50.31 60.22 48.74 89.51 53.62 367.24
11 Misses: = 0 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 4= 20 3=15 45
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

74.84 50.31 60.22 48.74 109.51 68.62 412.24

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 52.93 74.70 70.11 55.89 79.62 56.31 389.56
12 Misses: 0= 0 8= 40 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 50
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0 0 1= 10 0 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52.93 124.70 75.11 55.89 89.62 61.31 459.56

Silver Senior (65 +) 2 73.52 67.28 79.39 72.78 77.57 56.35 426.89
13 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 3=15 0= 0 4= 20 55
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

83.52 67.28 79.39 87.78 77.57 76.35 471.89

Silver Senior (65 +) 3 199.99 40.05 40.76 44.44 59.47 42.88 427.59
14 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 3=15 35
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

199.99 45.05 35.76 54.44 79.47 57.88 472.59

Senior (60 +) 1 73.67 64.50 63.20 64.13 85.70 69.53 420.73
15 Misses: 3=15 1= 5 2=10 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 55
Flicker Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88.67 69.50 83.20 74.13 95.70 74.53 485.73

Ladies Senior (60 +) 1 64.43 77.18 98.46 73.57 93.80 70.78 478.22
16 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 40
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

74.43 82.18 93.46 73.57 108.80 75.78 508.22

Grand Dame (70 +) 1 55.28 81.19 90.06 95.83 124.71 78.94 526.01
17 Misses: 3= 15 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 35
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70.28 81.19 95.06 100.83 129.71 83.94 561.01

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 66.86 63.76 111.11 80.64 103.90 79.30 505.57
18 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 4= 20 6= 30 70
Whiskey Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

71.86 68.76 106.11 85.64 133.90 109.30 575.57



Monday, November 28, 2022
Match Stage 1
Final  Alias Category /' Finish  Time
Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 73.31
19 Misses: 5= 25
Bear Creek Dave Penalties: 0= 0
M Safety: 0= 0
Bonus: 0
98.31
Ladies Senior (60 +) 2 125.67
20 Misses: 3=15
Sassy Soni Penalties: 0= 0
M Safety: 0= 0
Bonus: 0
140.67
Overall Match Stage 1
Misses: 23
Penalties: 2
M Safety: 0
Average Stage Time: 60.46

Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match Nov 2022
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

10:58:17 AM
Stage 2
Time
83.96
2= 10
0= 0
0= 0
0
93.96
100.55
3=15
0= 0
0= 0
0
115.55
Stage 2
26
1
0
54.06

Stage 3
Time
110.30
1= 5
0= 0
0= 0
0
115.30
117.74
1= 5
0= 0
0= 0
0
122.74
Stage 3
24
1
0
64.34

Stage 4
Time
89.65
1= 5
0= 0
0= 0
0
94.65
118.60
1= 5
0= 0
0= 0
0
123.60
Stage 4
15
1
0
56.79

Stage 5
Time
101.48
2= 10
0= 0
0= 0
0
111.48
164.99
5= 25
1= 10
0= 0
0
199.99
Stage 5
32
4
0
76.59

12:00:00 AM
Stage 6
Time
93.60
1= 5
0= 0
0= 0
0
98.60
123.53
4= 20
1= 10
0= 0
0
153.53
Stage 6
41
2
0
55.22

Page 3 of 3

Final

552.30
60
0
0
0
612.30
751.08
85
20

856.08



Sand Creek Raiders

Cowboy Match Nov 2022
Final Results by Category Main Match

Monday, November 28, 2022 11/27/2022 Page 1 of 1
Category Stagel Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: 49er
1 Oak Creek Martin 2 27.27 26.58  23.42 38.78 44.10 39.63 199.78
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 10 60.47 57.42  54.05 58.06 64.00 67.28 361.28
Category: Buckaroo (13 & under)
1 Jaxson Wyatt 8 53.15 34.47 5858 46.06 66.31 38.93 297.50
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 11 74.84 50.31  60.22 48.74 109.51 68.62 412.24
2 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 12 52.93 12470  75.11 55.89 89.62 61.31 459.56
Category: Classic Cowqirl
1 Pawnee Bill 5 34.31 42.05 4558 42.85 77.79 50.47 293.05
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 6 39.62 4724 5331 43.71 59.38 50.41 293.67
2 Ash 9 44.28 59.63  54.03 49.79 58.10 54.59 320.42
Category: Duelist
1 Silas Hendershot 7 39.12 4619  47.83 37.74 73.65 50.71 295.24
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Flicker 15 88.67 69.50  83.20 74.13 95.70 74.53 485.73
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Bear Creek Dave 19 98.31 93.96 115.30 94.65 111.48 98.60 612.30
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Whiskey Jim 18 71.86 68.76  106.11 85.64 133.90 109.30 575.57
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 Pappy Miles 4 40.43 4752  35.19 42.02 58.85 37.20 261.21
2 Judge Wescott 13 83.52 67.28  79.39 87.78 77.57 76.35 471.89
3 JW Bones 14 199.99 4505  35.76 54.44 79.47 57.88 472.59
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 1 24.31 29.46 19.66 28.68 43.40 37.67 183.18
Category: Grand Dame (70 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 17 70.28 81.19  95.06 100.83 129.71 83.94 561.01
Category: Gunfighter
1 Buckshot Sentenza 3 25.82 3212  38.87 33.77 50.42 42.71 22371
Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)
1 Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 16 74.43 82.18 93.46 73.57 108.80 75.78 508.22
2 Sassy Soni 20 140.67 11555 122.74 123.60 164.99 153.53 856.08

Total Shooters 20
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Sand Creek Raiders
Cowboy Match Nov 2022

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Monday, November 28, 2022 10:57:57 AM
Stage Place Stage Number: 1
5 Silas Hendershot 39.12
4 Pawnee Bill 34.31
3 Oak Creek Martin 27.27
2 Buckshot Sentenza 25.82
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 24.31
Stage Place Staae Number: 2
5 Pawnee Bill 42.05
4 Jaxson Wyatt 34.47
3 Buckshot Sentenza 32.12
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 29.46
1 Oak Creek Martin 26.58
Stage Place Staae Number: 3
5 Buckshot Sentenza 38.87
4 JW Bones 35.76
3 Pappy Miles 35.19
2 Oak Creek Martin 23.42
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 19.66
Staae Place Staae Number: 4
5 Pappy Miles 42.02
4 Oak Creek Martin 38.78
3 Silas Hendershot 37.74
2 Buckshot Sentenza 33.77
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 28.68
Stage Place Staage Number: 5
5 Pappy Miles 58.85
4 Ash 58.10
3 Buckshot Sentenza 50.42
2 Oak Creek Martin 44.10
1 Thistle Whiskers McBain 43.40
Stage Place Staage Number: 6
5 Buckshot Sentenza 42.71
4 Oak Creek Martin 39.63
3 Jaxson Wyatt 38.93
2 Thistle Whiskers McBain 37.67

1 Pappy Miles 37.20



STAGE ONE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, barrel touching tree.
Shotgun: Staged on rear table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing with rifle in hand, barrel touching the tree. Indicate ready
by saying, “RUN THE GAUNTLET!” The shooter will receive a standby before
the beep.

At the beep, engage the 2 large rifle targets with 5 rounds each. Place the rifle on
the rear table (muzzle to right). Retrieve the shotgun and move between the logs
(X). Engage the left and right shotgun targets. Move to the downrange table and
engage the left and right shotgun targets. Place your shotgun on the table and
Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 10 rounds while avoiding the
red “no-hit” targets. Shots hitting the “no-hit” target(s) will be counted as misses.



STAGE TWO

T

Move two shot-
gun targets
down range

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on first table.
Shotgun: Staged on rear table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the tree with hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying,
“I’VE GOTTA HIT THOSE?!” The shooter will receive a standby before the
beep. At the beep, move to the first table and collect your rifle. Double tap alter-
nate the 2 large rifle targets with 8 rounds and engage each knock down plate with
1 round. Return the rifle on the table (muzzle to the right). Retrieve the shotgun.
Move to the downrange table and engage 4 shotgun targets. Place your shotgun on
the table. With your pistols double tap alternate the 2 outer pistol targets with 8
rounds then double tap the center target, holster.

NOTE: Hits on pistol targets while engaging the rifle knockdowns will be scored
as misses, not a procedural.



STAGE THREE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table.
Shotgun: Staged on the left table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus. Indicate ready by saying, “LET’S
DANCE.” The shooter will receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep, move to the left table and retrieve your rifle. With 9 rounds, single
tap sweep the 3 rifle targets in the same direction 3 times. Then engage the clay
pigeon with the 10th round for a 10 second bonus but not a miss. Place your rifle
on table. Retrieve your shotgun and move to the fence. Engage the 4 shotgun
targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. Move to the down range table. Engage the
dueling tree with 6 pistol rounds and place 2 rounds on each of the stationary
pistol targets, holster. Misses count, but the final position of the plates is
irrelevant.

Note: 22 shooters need only hit the targets. Rotation is not required.



STAGE FOUR

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, at port arms.
Shotgun: Staged on the left table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with rifle held at port arms. Indicate ready
by saying, “READY.” The shooter will receive a standby before the beep.

At the beep, sweep the 3 rifle targets with 5 rounds in a 1-3-1 pattern and repeat
in the opposite direction. Place your rifle on table. Retrieve your shotgun and
move to the fence. Engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds then
move to the down range table. With your pistols, Engage the dueling tree until all
plates have been flipped (minimum 6 rounds) then place any remaining rounds on
either of the flanking pistol targets, holster. Misses on the dueling tree targets will
only be assessed if the target(s) remain unhit upon the completion of 10 rounds.
Misses on the flanking target(s) will be assessed.

Note: Targets that are hit and bounce back to the original position are counted as
hits and need not be re-engaged. 22 shooters need only to hit the targets. Rotation
is not required.



STAGE FIVE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered PLUS 1 ROUND ON PERSON.
Rifle: Loaded with10 rounds, staged on the center table PLUS 1 ROUND ON
PERSON.

Shotgun: Staged on either left or right table with a minimum of 6 rounds on
person.

Shooter begins standing at the table where the shotgun is staged with right hand
on heart. Indicate ready by saying “EVERY DAY IS INDEPENDENCE DAY!”
The shooter will receive a standby before the beep. At the beep, retrieve your
shotgun and engage the 3 shotgun targets in front of you with a minimum of 3
rounds. Move with your shotgun and place it on the center table. With both pistols
and rifle, sweep the 4 rifle/pistol targets from left to right with 21 rounds in a 1-7-
7-6 pattern. The final shot is a reload for either pistol or rifle. You may shoot your
pistols and rifle in any order. Collect your shotgun, move to the third table and
engage the 3 remaining shotgun targets with a minimum of 3 rounds. Collect your
rifle and move to the unloading table.



STAGE SIX

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with10 rounds, staged on the center table
Shotgun: Staged on left table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the center table with hands on hat (on head). Indicate ready by
saying “I’M GONNA SHOOT YOU ALL!” The shooter will receive a standby
before the beep. At the beep, with your pistols, Nevada Anchor Sweep the 4 rifle/
pistol targets with 10 rounds. Start with the left target (the anchor). Holster. Move
to the left table and engage 2 of the 3 shotgun targets (shooter’s choice) with a
minimum of 2 rounds. Move, with your shotgun, back to the center table. Retrieve
your rifle and Nevada Anchor Sweep the 4 targets as with the pistols. Retrieve
your shotgun. Move to the right table and engage 2 of the 3 shotgun targets
(shooters choice) with a minimum of 2 rounds. Collect your rifle and move to the
unloading table.

Nevada Anchor Sweep (Blanco’s Peril Sweep):

Place 1 round on anchor target then alternate between each successive target and
the anchor in one direction then back in the opposite direction— no double taps.
(A-1-A-2-A-3-A-2-A-1 or A-3-A-2-A-1-A-2-A-3).
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